ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: 6562 ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
COUNCIL SPONSOR: AIREY GRANTS

PROVIDED BY: FINANCE ON BEHALF OF

INTRODUCED BY: SECONDED BY:

ON THE 29 DAY OF DECEMBER , 2020

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2020 GRANTS BUDGET -
AMENDMENT NO. 12

WHEREAS,

**SEE ATTACHED**

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY ORDAINS:

REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Ordinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall
not affect other provisions herein which can be given effect without the invalid provision and to this end

the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY:

WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
FOLLOWING:

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE
PARISH COUNCIL ON THE 7 DAY OF JANUARY , 2021 ; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE
COUNCIL SERIES NO

MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR. , COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:




KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL CLERK

MICHAEL B. COOPER, PARISH PRESIDENT

Published Introduction: DECEMBER 30 , 2020

Published Adoption: , 2020

Delivered to Parish President: , 2020 at

Returned to Council Clerk: , 2020 at




ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. 6562

COUNCIL SPONSOR: AIREY

INTRODUCED BY:

ON THE 29TH DAY OF DECEMBER , 2020

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIESNO. :

PROVIDED BY: FINANCE ON BEHALF OF GRANTS

SECONDED BY:

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2020 GRANTS BUDGET - AMENDMENT NO. 12

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has received grant awards for the Fiscal Y ear 2020.

THE PARISH OF ST TAMMANY HEREBY ORDAINS that the 2020 Grants Budget is amended as follows:

Fund#- CURRENT REVISED
Grant# Activity# Description 2020 BUDGET AMENDMENT 2020 BUDGET
|2XX - GRANT AWARDSBUDGETED IN CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS I
CAPITAL - DRAINAGE - PARISHWIDE
S1302 201-4606 DOTD-Statewide Flood Control Program-Riverwood 919,383.32 - 919,383.32
S1513 201-4606  CPRA-Levee Segments 6 and 7 122,088.94 - 122,088.94
F1202 201-4606 = GOHSEP-Hazard Mitigation, 1603-103-0061 234,437.02 - 234,437.02
F1101 201-4606  GOHSEP-Hazard Mitigation, 1791-103-0005 3,876,170.47 - 3,876,170.47
F1504 201-4606 ~ GOHSEP-Little Bayou Castine Drainage 1,332,281.00 - 1,332,281.00
F1408 201-4606  GOHSEP-W-14 Fritchie Marsh Drainage Project 441,538.19 - 441,538.19
F2014  201-4606 GOHSEP-DD2 PW872 Lakefront Pump Station - 341,102.06 341,102.06
TOTAL GRANT FUNDING SOURCES 6,925,898.94 341,102.06 7,267,001.00

REPEAL: All Ordinances or parts of Ordinancesin conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Ordinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions herein which
can be given effect without the invalid provision and to this end the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared to be severable.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become effective upon adoption and execution.

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:

SECONDED BY:

WHEREUPON, THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE FOLLOWING:

YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSTAINING:

ABSENT:

THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTED AT A MEETING OF THE ST TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

HELD ON THE 7TH DAY OF JANUARY 2020;

ATTEST:

AND BECOMES ORDINANCE SERIES NO.

MICHAEL LORINO, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, CLERK OF COUNCIL

Published Introduction: DECEMBER 30, 2020
Published Adoption:

Delivered to Parish President:
Returned to Council Clerk:

MICHAEL B. COOPER, PARISH PRESIDENT
ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT



ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT
AMENDMENT NO. 12 - 2020 GRANTS BUDGET - DECEMBER 2020 SPECIAL MEETING OFF THE FLOOR

Fund#-
Grant # Activity# Description Award Description
F2014 201-4606 GOHSEP-DD2 PW872 Lakefront Pump Station State of LA, GOHSEP: Grant award received to replace or

repair and elevate two pumps, and raise electrical controls
above BFE. FEMA approved the project for $454,802.74
with a 75% federal cost share of $341,102.06.

This Ordinance is presented off the floor in order to continue project progression as FEMA approved an extension for PW 00872
until May 31, 2021.



